Decimated, they seek out new countries in which to 
relocate. Incredible to witness. They commit suicide and kill innocent people. 
Furious jihadists cut throats with a knife. What kind of God is this in whom they 
believe? Certainly fake. Every one tragically killed is a small Christ. Fourteen 
thousand (14,000) innocent
children were slaughtered by Herod. Thirteen million (13,000,000) Christians were 
sent to martyrdom by the pagan Roman Empire. Today, about one hundred 
thousand (100,000) Christians are killed every year. Christ was persecuted and 
continues to be persecuted. He is persecuted by unbelief. By atheism. By the 
theory of the superman who wants to put man on the throne of God.